# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8096112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIJUN LIU	09/11/2018
JIANXIN ZHI	09/11/2018
ZHI ZHUANG	09/11/2018
MIN CHANG	09/11/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BMC MEDICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 901, BUILDING 1, NO. 28 PINGGUOYUAN ROAD, SHIJINGSHAN
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18331265

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing2020@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: XIANG LONG

Address Line 1: 8407 CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 2077
Address Line 4: NEWARK, CALIFORNIA 94560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20688-0001US08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIANG LONG
SIGNATURE:	/Xiang Long/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Signed\_Assignment-inventor to BMC-20688-0001US08#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment-inventor to BMC-20688-0001US08#page2.tif source=Signed\_Assignment-inventor to BMC-20688-0001US08#page3.tif

PATENT 508048958 REEL: 064489 FRAME: 0633

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

#### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING A RESPIRATORY GAS

WHEREAS, BMC MEDICAL CO., LTD., a Chinese company whose address is Room 901, Building 1, No.28 Pingguoyuan Road, Shijingshan, Beijing 100041, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions and continuations of any such application, all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of the above applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of the above applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all national phase, national, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country in the world, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands. The ASSIGNMENT shall take effect as of August 23, 2018.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 064489 FRAME: 0634

Assure	Service .	Ant.
	Profesion	COLUMN CO
	Constitution Control	411
	Maling Address	Porn 901 Building 1 No 28 Pinggyoyuan Road
		Distance Being (2004) P.C. Chee
Assess	Signature	No de
	Print Name	At their
	Seculor Date	
	Making Address	Reserved Bullery No.28 Proggosyan Poss
		Sygna Beng WA PE Dis
Assignation	Signature	
	PintName	280ARG 29
	Executor Cale	200
	Mauric Address	Asserted Subary Chicas Programme Road
		Shinterin Being SCALPRichins
Assure:	Sanaure	346
	Print Name	CHANG SIR
	Cuecutor Date	
		Roger St. Burkey   No. of Englished Florid
		Supplement Reging (SCA), P.P. China

Alternative Control No. 17 (1988) (1984)

Virginia	Signature	477
		1919
	Constitute Charles	194 Day
		and the state of t
		propries Desire 100 ft 100 ft 100 ft
Africa.	agratus	44
	Part Name	18. 17.
	Execution Date	MADE
	Making Address - Principles	gm 901 (bullany I. No 28 Proggusyser Poet